CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS

165 N. COLLISON AVE., CIMARRON NM, 87714 (575) 376-2445 (575) 376-2442-FAX

School Board Members

Kimberly Valenzuela, President; Kaycee Sandoval, Vice-President; Kimberly Taylor, Secretary; Whitney Balizan, Member; Jonathan Grassmick, Member Shannon Aguilar, Superintendent

April 17, 2024

AUDIT & FINANCE COMMITTEE MEMBERS:

Ms. Kimberly Valenzuela, School Board President Mrs. Kaycee Sandoval, School Board Vice-President Mrs. Shannon Aguilar, School Business Official Mrs. Amarissa Gomez, School Business Official Ms. Kari Jaramillo, Accounting/Financial Member Volunteer Mrs. Lawana Whitten, Accounting/Financial Member Volunteer Mrs. Donna Archuleta, Accounting/Financial Member Volunteer

(The Committee Members will meet from <u>5:00-6:00 pm</u> at the School District Administration Office the day of the monthly Regular Scheduled School Board Meetings in Cimarron).

WEEKDAY:	DATE:	LOCATION:	TIME:
Wednesday	July 16, 2024	Cimarron Municipal Schools Administration Office	5:00- 6:00 pm
Wednesday	October 15, 2024	Cimarron Municipal Schools Administration Office	5:00-6:00 pm
Wednesday	December 17, 2024	Cimarron Municipal Schools Administration Office	5:00-6:00 pm
Wednesday	February 18, 2025	Cimarron Municipal Schools Administration Office	5:00-6:00 pm
Wednesday	May 20, 2025	Cimarron Municipal Schools Administration Office	5:00-6:00 pm